a corporation, as principal, and 

a corporation authorized to do 

business in the State of California, as Surety, hereby obligate themselves, their successors and 

assigns, jointly and severally, to The City of San Diego a municipal corporation in the sum of Three 

Million Five Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Fifty Cents 

($3.538.831.50} for the faithful performance of the annexed contract, and in the sum of Three 

Million Five Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Fifty Cents 

($3.538.831.50} for the benefit of laborers and materialmen designated below. 

Conditions: 

If the Principal shall faithfully perform the annexed contract with the City of San Diego, 
California, then the obligation herein with respect to a faithful performance shall be void;